
Georgia Department of Education 
Richard Woods, State School Superintendent 

August 9, 2016 • Page  1 of 9 
 

 

 

DI S T R I C T C O O R DI N A T O R S A N D A DM I N I S T R A T I V E C O N T A C T S 

2016-2017 

 
School System Name Email Address 

Appling County Schools Cindy Hatchett chatchett@appling.k12.ga.us 

Atkinson County Schools Tracy Mizell tmizell@atkinson.k12.ga.us 

Atlanta Public Schools Margaret McKenzie mamckenzie@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

 

Bacon County Schools Eve Thomas ethomas@ bcraiders.com 

Baker County Schools Sandra Low slow@baker.k12.ga.us 

Baldwin County Schools Lily Grimes lgrimes@baldwin.k12.ga.us 

Banks County Schools Janet Banks jbanks@banks.k12.ga.us 

Barrow County Schools Caroline Bucky caroline.bucky@ barrow.k12.ga.us 

 
Bartow County Schools 

Buffy Williams - Elem 
Jim Gottwald 
Annemarie Wiseman 

buffy.williams@bartow.k12.ga.us 
jim.gottwald@bartow.k12.ga.us 
annemarie.wiseman@bartow.k12.ga.us 
 

Ben Hill County Schools Dr. Lisa Stone stonel@ben-hill.k12.ga.ua 

Berrien County Schools    Betty Ellis    betty.ellis@berrien.k12.ga.us 

 

 

Bibb County Schools Jane Drennan jdrennan@bibb.k12.ga.us 

Bleckley County Schools Richard Smith rsmith@bleckley.k12.ga.us 

Brantley County Schools Greg Jacobs greg.jacobs@brantley.k12.ga.us 

Bremen City Schools Christa Smith christa.smith@bremencs.com 

Brooks County Schools Tonja Healey   thealey@brooks.k12.ga.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Bryan County Schools Brandi Hendrix    Brandi.Hendrix@bryan.k12.ga.us 

 

 

 

Buford City Schools Rita Cantrell rita.cantrell@bufordcityschools.org 

Bulloch County Schools Fran Stephens fstephens@bulloch.k12.ga.us 
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Burke County Schools Dr. Frances Young fvyoung@burke.k12.ga.us 

Butts County Schools Melinda Ellis ellism@butts.k12.ga.us 

Calhoun City Schools Michelle Knight knight@calhounschools.org 

Calhoun County Schools Sue Vansant suevansant@calhoun.k12.ga.us 

Camden County Schools Luther Gibbs lgibbs@camden.k12.ga.us 

Candler County Schools CaDeisha Cooper ccooper@metter.org 

Carroll County Schools Terry Jones terry_jones@carrollcountyschools.com 

Carrollton City Schools Anna Clifton anna.clifton@carrolltoncityschools.net 

Cartersville City Schools Audra Sanders  asaunders@cartersville.k12.ga.us 

 
 

Catoosa County Schools 

Trisha Schimpf 

 
Dr. Kim Nichols 

tschimpf@catoosa.k12.ga.us 

 
knichols@catoosa.k12.ga.us 

Charlton County Schools Dr. Charlotte McGranaghan cmcgranaghan@charlton.k12.ga.us 

Chatham County Schools Charles Neidlinger charles.neidlinger@sccpss.com 

Chattahoochee County Schools Joy Taylor jtaylor@chattahoochee.k12.ga.us 

Chattooga County Mitch Williams mwilliams@chattooga.k12.ga.us 

Cherokee County Schools Tammy Castleberry tammy.castleberry@cherokee.k12.ga.u 

 

Chickamauga City Schools Dr. Kristen Bradley    kristen.bradley@glschools.org 

Clarke County Schools Dr. Mark Tavernier tavernierm@clarke.k12.ga.us 

Clay County Schools Terri Marcus tmarcus@clay.k12.ga.us 

Clayton County Schools Dr. Chantal Normil 

Madeline Muniz 

chantal.normil@clayton.k12.ga.us 

madeline.muniz@clayton.k12.ga.us 

Clinch County Schools Dr. Kay Hinson khinson@clinchcounty.com 

Cobb County Schools German Suarez 

Dr. Greg Barfield 

Elaine McAllister 

german.suarez@cobbk12.org 

Gregory.barfield@cobbk12.org 

Elaine.mcallister@cobbk12.org 

Coffee County Schools Dr. Rena Beasley Rena.beasley@coffee.k12.ga.us 

Colquitt County Schools Jennifer Funderburk jfunderb@colquitt.k12.ga.us 

mailto:fvyoung@burke.k12.ga.us
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Columbia County Schools Rose Carraway rcarraway@ccboe.net 

Commerce City Schools Dr. Joy Tolbert jtolbert@commerce-city.k12.ga.us 

Cook County Schools Regina Purvis rpurvis@cook.k12.ga.us 

Coweta County Schools Karen Barker karen.barker@cowetaschools.net 

Crawford County Schools Dr. Trey Seagraves tseagraves@crawford.k12.ga.us 

Crisp County School System Don Turner dturner@crisp.k12.ga.us 

Dade County Schools Cherie Swader cherieswaderr@dadecountyschools.org 

Dalton Public Schools Don Amonett Don.amonett@dalton.k12.ga.us 

Dawson County Schools Rick Brown rickbrown@dawson.k12.ga.us 

Decatur City Schools Thomas VanSoelen tvansoelen@csdecatur.org 

Decatur County Schools Kim Sproul ksproul@dcboe.com 

DeKalb County Schools Rhonda Wells Rhonda_l_wells@fc.dekalb.k12.ga.us 

Dodge County Schools Lawanda Gillis lgillis@dodge.k12.ga.us 

Dooly County Schools Margie Carr mcarr@dooly.k12.ga.us 

Dougherty County Schools Dr. Rhonda Robinson-Prunty 

 

rhonda.prunty@docoschools.org 

 
Douglas County Schools Corinne Barnes corinne_barnes@ douglas.k12.ga.us 

Dublin City Schools Patricia Edwards edwardsp@dublinirish.org 

Early County Schools Bronwyn Martin bmartin@early.k12.ga.us 

Echols County Schools Dave Rosser rosserd@echols.k12.ga.us 

Effingham County Schools Travis Nesmith tnesmith@effingham.k12.ga.us 

Elbert County Schools Renee Padgett rpadgett@elbert.k12.ga.us 

Emanuel County Schools Tammy Wilkes 

Toni Tervilliger 

twilkes@emanuel.k12.ga.us 

ttervilliger@emanuel.k12.ga.us 
 

Evans County Schools 
 

Kristy Vandenberg 
 

kvandenberg@evans.k12.ga.us 

Fannin County Schools Angela Berrong aberrong@fannin.k12.ga.us 

mailto:rcarraway@ccboe.net
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mailto:twilkes@emanuel.k12.ga.us
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Fayette County Schools Dr. Portia Rhodes rhodes.portia@mail.fcboe.org 

  Floyd County Schools Dr. Jeff McDaniel 
Tony Bethune 
McCall Govignon 

jmcdaniel@floydboe.net 
tbethune@floydboe.net 

mgovignon@floydboe.net 

Forsyth County Schools Dr. Jamie Rife jrife@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

Franklin County Schools Cyndee Phillips cphillips@franklin.k12.ga.us 

Fulton County Schools Jamie Patterson patterson@fultonschools.org 

Gainesville City Schools Sarah Bell Sarah.bell@gcssk12.net 

Gilmer County Schools Mike Schlabra Mike.schlabra@gilmerschools.com 

Glascock County Schools S. McAllister smcallister@glasgow.k12.ga.us 

Glynn County Schools Ricky Rentz   rrentz@glynn.k12.ga.us 

Gordon County Schools Dr. Susan Remilard sremillard@gcbe.org 

Grady County Schools Laura Elliott l.elliott@grady.k12.ga.us 

 

Greene County Schools Cynthia Brictson Cynthia.brictson@greene.k12.ga.us 

Gwinnett County Schools Jon Valentine 

Dr. Virin Vedder 

Jon_Valentine@gwinnett.k12.ga.us 

Virin_Vedder@gwinnett.k12.ga.us 

Habersham County Schools Pam Dalton pdalton@habershamschools.com 

Hall County Schools Carrie Woodcock carrie.woodcock@hallco.org 

Hancock County Schools Dr. Susie Jones sjones@hancock.k12.ga.us 

Haralson County Schools Annette Johnson annette.johnson@haralson.k12.ga.us 

Harris County Schools Penny Reddick reddick-p@harris.k12.ga.us 

Hart County Schools Stan Davis sdavis@hart.k12.ga.us 

Heard County Schools    Marianne Cole    mcole@heard.k12.ga.us 

 
Henry County Schools Heather Mackenzie 

Rocio Morrison 

Heather.Mackenzie@henry.k12.ga.us 

Rocio.Morrison@henry.k12.ga.us 
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mailto:carrie.woodcock@hallco.org
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Houston County Schools Eric Payne eric.payne@hcbe.net 

Irwin County Schools Heather Purvis hpurvis@irwin.k12.ga.us 

 
Jackson County Schools 

Rise Hawley 

 
Kathy Miller 

rhawley@jackson.k12.ga.us 

 
kmiller@jackson.12.ga.us 

Jasper County Schools Dr. Vicki Rogers vrogers@jasper.k12.ga.us 

Jeff Davis County Schools Chuck Crosby 

Debbie Hobbs 

chuck.crosby@jeff-davis.k12.ga.us 

Debbie.hobbs@jeff-davis.k12.ga.us 

Jefferson City Schools Dr. Donna McMullan dmcmullan@jeffcityschools.org 

Jefferson County Schools Donnie Hodges hodgesd@jefferson.k12.ga.us 

Jenkins County Schools Melissa Williams mwilliams@jchs.com 

Johnson County Schools Gary Price Gary_price@johnson.k12.ga.us 

Jones County Schools Dr. Nancy Nash nnash@jones.k12.ga.us 

Lamar County Schools Norma Greenwood ngreenwd@lamar.k12.ga.us 

Lanier County Schools Kathy Humphrey kahumphrey@lanier.k12.ga.us 

Laurens County Schools Donna Wynn donnawynn@lcboe.net 

Lee County Schools Adrienne Hamlin hamlinad@lee.k12.ga.us 

Liberty County Schools Susan Avant savant@liberty.k12.ga.us 

Lincoln County Schools Brian Campbell bcampbell@lincoln.k12.ga.us 

Long County Schools Dr. Glenn Purcell gpurcell@long.k12.ga.us 

Lowndes County Schools Sharon Flythe sflythe@lowndes.k12.ga.us 

Lumpkin County Schools Kimberly Seymour kseymour@lumpkin.k12.ga.us 

Macon County Schools Marc Maynor mmaynor@macon.k12.ga.us 

Madison County Schools Dr. Sherrie Gibney-Sherman sgibneysherman@madison.k12.ga.us 

Marietta City Schools John Waller JohnWaller@marietta-city.k12.ga.us 

Marion County Schools Dr. Brooke Ricketts bricketts@marion.k12.ga.us 

mailto:eric.payne@hcbe.net
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mailto:hodgesd@jefferson.k12.ga.us
mailto:mwilliams@jchs.com
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mailto:kseymour@lumpkin.k12.ga.us
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McDuffie County Schools Dr. Mychele Rhodes rhodesm@mcduffie.k12.ga.us 

McIntosh County Schools Dr. Tina Kirby tkirby@mcintosh.k12.ga.us 

Meriwether County Schools William Edgar William.edgar@messga.org 

Miller County Schools Jimmy Phillips jphillips@miller.k12.ga.us 

Mitchell County Schools Christy Wray christy_wray@mitchell.k12.ga.us 

Monroe County Schools Joe Parlier Joe.parlier@monroe.k12.ga.us 

Montgomery County Schools Reggie Roberts rroberts@montgomery.k12.ga.us 

Morgan County Schools Debra White Debra.white@morgan.k12.ga.us 

 
Murray County Schools 

Cheryl Thomasson 

 
Barbie Kendrick 

cheryl.thomasson@murray.k12.ga.us 

 
Barbie.kendrick@murray.k12.ga.us 

 
Muscogee County Schools 

   Veronica Collins 
Keith Seifert 

   collins.veronica@muscogee.k12.ga.us 
   seifert.keith@muscogee.k12.ga.us 

Newton County Schools Samantha Fuhrey fuhrey.samantha@newton.k12.ga.us 

Oconee County Schools Dr. Claire Miller  cmmiller@oconeeschools.org 

Oglethorpe County Schools Judith Spurgeon jspurgeon@oglethorpe.k12.ga.us 

Paulding County Schools    Teri Harris    tharris@paulding.k12.ga.us 

 
Peach County Schools Annette Ross aross@peachschools.org 

Pelham City Schools Kimberly Nesmith knesmith@pelham-city.k12.ga.us 

Pickens County Schools Susan Reeves susanreeves@pickens.k12.ga.us 

Pierce County Schools Tonya Johnson tonyajohnson@pierce.k12.ga.us 

Pike County Schools S. K. Huff huffsk@pike.k12.ga.us 

Polk County Schools Laurie Atkins latkins@polk.k12.ga.us 

Pulaski County Schools J. Williams jwilliams@pulaski.k12.ga.us 

Putnam County Schools Beth Bacon Beth.bacon@putnam.k12.ga.us 

Quitman County Schools J. Williams williamsj@quitman.k12.ga.us 

mailto:rhodesm@mcduffie.k12.ga.us
mailto:tkirby@mcintosh.k12.ga.us
mailto:William.edgar@messga.org
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Georgia Department of Education 
Richard Woods, State School Superintendent 

August 9, 2016 • Page  7 of 9 
 

 

 

 

Rabun County Schools Jane Pearce jpearce@rabun.k12.ga.us 

Randolph County Schools Dr. Tangela Madge tangela.madge@sowega.k12.org 

 
Richmond County Schools 

 
Dr. Penny Johnson 

johnspe@rcboe.org 

Rockdale County Schools Joanna Anglin Janglin@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

Rome City Schools Debbie Downer ddowner@rcs.rome.ga.us 

Schley County Schools Dr. Deborah Hawver dhawver@schleyk12.org 

Screven County Schools Cathy Lariscy clariscy@screven.k12.ga.us 

Seminole County Schools Corene Hamilton chamilto@seminole.k12.ga.us 

 
 

Social Circle City Schools 

 
Beverly Todd-Lee 

 
Dr. Karen Bryant 

Beverly.todd-lee@scboe.org 

 
kbryant@scboe.or 

Spalding County Schools Ashley Crawford ashley.crawford@gscs.org 

Stephens County Schools Sherrie White sherrie.white@stephens.k12.ga.us 

Stewart County Schools J. Chester chesterj@stewart.k12.ga.us 

Sumter County Schools B. Geslin bgeslin@sumterschools.org 

Talbot County Schools Cynthia Epps cyepps@talbot.k12.ga.us 

Taliaferro County Schools J. Foster jfoster@taliaferro.k12.ga.us 

Tattnall County Schools Carla Waters Cwaters1@tattnallschools.org 

Taylor County Schools Tom Callier tcallier@taylor.k12.ga.us 

Telfair County Schools Cindy Jones cjones@telfair.k12.ga.us 

   Terrell County Schools Bernice Burke bburke@terrell.k12.ga.us 

Thomas County Schools Melanie Chavaux mchavaux@rose.net 

Thomaston-Upson County Larry  Derico lderico@upson.k12.ga.us 

mailto:jpearce@rabun.k12.ga.us
mailto:tangela.madge@sowega.k12.org
mailto:johnspe@rcboe.org
mailto:Janglin@rockdale.k12.ga.us
mailto:ddowner@rcs.rome.ga.us
mailto:dhawver@schleyk12.org
mailto:clariscy@screven.k12.ga.us
mailto:chamilto@seminole.k12.ga.us
mailto:Beverly.todd-lee@scboe.org
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mailto:lderico@upson.k12.ga.us


Georgia Department of Education 
Richard Woods, State School Superintendent 

August 9, 2016 • Page  8 of 9 
 

 

 

 

Thomasville City Schools Cheryl Hay mhayc@rose.net 

 
Tift County Schools 

Kechia Graves kgraves@tiftonschools.org 

Toombs County Schools Michael Denmark denmarkm@toombs.k12.ga.us 

Towns County Schools Andrea Wilson awilson@towns.k12.ga.us 

Treutlen County Schools Regina Harris rharris@treutlen.net 

Trion City Schools Kelly Wilson    kelly.wilson@trionschools.org 

Troup County Schools Karen Cagle Caglekr@troup.org 

Turner County Schools J. Gentry jgentry@turner.k12.ga.us 

 
Twiggs County Schools 

Trendie Spires tspires@twiggs.k12.ga.us 

Union County Schools Paula Davenport Paula.davenport@ucschools.org 

Valdosta City Schools Page Arnette parnette@gocats.org 

Vidalia City Schools Lucy Claroni lclaroni@vidalia-city.k12.ga.us 

Walker County Schools Robin Samples robinsamples@walkerschools.org 

 
Walton County Schools 

Rusty Linder 

 
Celeste Cannon 

rlinder@walton.k12.ga.us 

 
meredith.Cannon@walton.k12.ga.us 

Ware County Schools Dr. Carolina Faust cfaust@ware.k12.ga.us 

Warren County Schools Carole Jean Carey cjcarey@warren.k12.ga.us 

Washington County Schools Dr. Donna Hinton donna.hinton@echalk.washington.k12.ga.us 

Wayne County Schools Amy Denty adenty@wayne.k12.ga.us 

Webster County Schools Rachel Speegle rspeegle@webstereagles.net 

Wheeler County Schools Gina Roe groe@wheeler.k12.ga.us 

White County Schools Debra Seabolt dseabolt@white.k12.ga.us 

Whitfield County Schools Tom Appelman tappelman@whitfield.k12.ga.us 

mailto:mhayc@rose.net
mailto:kgraves@tiftonschools.org
mailto:denmarkm@toombs.k12.ga.us
mailto:awilson@towns.k12.ga.us
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mailto:kelly.wilson@trionschools.org
mailto:Caglekr@troup.org
mailto:jgentry@turner.k12.ga.us
mailto:Paula.davenport@ucschools.org
mailto:parnette@gocats.org
mailto:lclaroni@vidalia-city.k12.ga.us
mailto:robinsamples@walkerschools.org
mailto:rlinder@walton.k12.ga.us
mailto:meredith.Cannon@walton.k12.ga.us
mailto:cfaust@ware.k12.ga.us
mailto:cjcarey@warren.k12.ga.us
mailto:donna.hinton@echalk.washington.k12.ga.us
mailto:adenty@wayne.k12.ga.us
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mailto:dseabolt@white.k12.ga.us
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Wilcox County Schools Julie Childers childerj@wilcox.k12.ga.us 

 
 

Wilkes County Schools 

 
 

Lisa Isham 

 
 

IshamL@wilkes.k12.ga.us 

Wilkinson County Schools Virginia Whipple vwhipple@mail2.wilkinson.k12.ga.us 

Worth County Schools Amy Chafin achafin@worth.k12.ga.us 

Charter Schools Lou Erste lerste@doe.k12.ga.us 

 

 
For changes or additions, please contact: 

 

Michaela Claus-Nix: Program Specialist: World Languages & 
Workforce Initiatives mclausnix@doe.k12.ga.us 

 

mailto:childerj@wilcox.k12.ga.us
mailto:IshamL@wilkes.k12.ga.us
mailto:vwhipple@mail2.wilkinson.k12.ga.us
mailto:achafin@worth.k12.ga.us
mailto:lerste@doe.k12.ga.us
mailto:mclausnix@doe.k12.ga.us

